General Description
The MAX11903 is an 18-bit, 1.6Msps, single-channel,
fully differential SAR ADC with internal reference buffers.
The MAX11903 provides excellent static and dynamic
performance with best-in-class power consumption that
directly scales with throughput. The device has a unipolar
differential ±VREF input range. Supplies include a 3.3V
supply for the reference buffers, a 1.8V analog supply,

• SPI-/QSPI™-/MICROWIRE®/DSP-Compatible
• 20-Pin, 4mm x 4mm, TQFN Package
Ordering Information and Selector Guide appears at end of
data sheet.
For related parts and recommended products to use with this part, refer
to www.maximintegrated.com/MAX11903.related.
QSPI is a trademark of Motorola, Inc.
MICROWIRE is a registered trademark of National
Semiconductor Corporation.
16-Bit to 20-Bit SAR ADC Family
1nF
COG MAX11903
CNVST
DOUT
SCLK
DIN
AVDD DVDD OVDD
REFIN
REFVDD
AIN+
AIN-
4-WIRE
SPI
INTERFACE
3.3V 3.6V 1.8V 1.8V
1.5 TO
3.6V
7.5Ω
7.5Ω
3.3V TO 0V
0 TO 3.3V
REFGNDREF DGNDAGND
10µF
3.3V
16-BIT 18-BIT 20-BIT
1.6Msps MAX11901 MAX11903 MAX11905
1Msps MAX11900 MAX11902 MAX11904
MAX11903 18-Bit, 1.6Msps, Low-Power,
Fully Differential SAR ADC
19-7410; Rev 2; 4/15
Application Diagram